2020 Fall College-wide Duty Week 8/17 - 8/21, 2020 SurveyMonkey

Q1 It was nice to start the week in my office on Monday, 8/17/20, to get
acclimated and work in my office.

Answered: 43  Skipped: 1

Mostly - a bi
more schedul.
| need more

structure.
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Definitely. 97.67%
Mostly - a bit more scheduled activity would be good. 2.33%

| need more structure. 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q2 The HLC and Assessment sessions on Tuesday, 8/18/20, were helpful
and informative.

Answered: 42  Skipped: 2
Average
Below Average
Only Fair
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 33.33%
Above Average 33.33%
Average 28.57%
Below Average 4.76%
Only Fair 0.00%
TOTAL
# COMMENTS
1 Did not attend
2 Beth does a fantastic job explaining and asking questions of those involved.
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90% 100%

DATE
8/27/2020 6:55 PM
8/25/2020 9:55 AM

14
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Q3 On Wednesday, 8/19/20, there was a good variety in the sessions

offered.

Answered: 44  Skipped: 0
Yes, excellen
variety.
Variety was
good.

I could find
something th...

It was
little hard ..

| had a hard
time finding...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes, excellent variety.

Variety was good.

| could find something that was applicable in each time slot.

It was a little hard to find something to go to that interested me.

| had a hard time finding something to go to that applied to me.

TOTAL
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COMMENTS

Some of the sessions | was interested in were offered at the same time.
To much time taken out of the day.
Enjoyed all options.

Some sessions were better than others. Faculty need to let the presenters present. This is
distracting when one person things he/she needs to consume a meeting.
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RESPONSES
29.55%

45.45%

11.36%

11.36%

2.27%

DATE
8/27/2020 12:09 PM

8/25/2020 10:12 AM
8/25/2020 9:55 AM
8/25/2020 9:32 AM

13

20

44
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Q4 On Wednesday, 8/19/20, the Becoming an Anti-Racist Ally session with
Keith Edwards was ...

Answered: 42

Above Average

Average

Below Average
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Above Average

Average

Below Average

TOTAL

COMMENTS
| had a Dr appointment and could not attend.
Great topic!

Excellent! Best part of the day.

Took it as an anti white conversation.

Excellent presentation. Went smoothly.
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Asks tough questions.

Skipped: 2

40% 50% 60% 70%

RESPONSES
59.52%

33.33%

7.14%

This was the highlight of the week. Very inspirational.

There were some of his comments i did not agree with.
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80%

90% 100%

DATE
8/27/2020 12:53 PM

8/27/2020 12:39 PM
8/27/2020 12:09 PM
8/25/2020 11:30 AM
8/25/2020 10:22 AM
8/25/2020 10:12 AM
8/25/2020 10:00 AM
8/25/2020 9:55 AM

25

14

42
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Q5 We often talk about the "one thing" that makes an event or conference
worthwhile. What is one thing you learned during duty week that will
positively impact your students and their learning? Was there something
you learned that will positively impact your work? Note that you can
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provide more than one if you would like.

Answered: 21  Skipped: 23

RESPONSES

| appreciated the information Dr. Edwards shared. It helped me frame many of the thoughts I've
had throughout the Summer. | hope to put his suggestions into practice as | see to become a
better advocate.

Continue to heighten awareness of cultural differences.

Gaming in courses

How everyone is so willing to share ideas and help out.

Learned about tools about Kahoot, Quizziz, quizlet and graphic organizers

| attended Dan B.'s session, and it was really interesting to talk through some of that data.
Policies and Procedures from Royce

Session with keith was great and Daniel's presentation was outstanding

| liked the session about the assessment of the CTL programs/sessions that we had. It's
always helpful to get feedback on the events and of the value of providing more events in the
future.

The use of Kahoot

Staying positive during changing times.

COVID 19 Preparedness Plan Q&A. Royce Overlander Freedom of Speech
The breakout session with the anti racist was the only worth while part.

That we can oversome adversity and work together to complete our Mission.

| enjoyed meeting the new instructors. | also enjoyed Keith Edwards - good speaker that
grabbed my attention on a few things.

The ideas discussed by Edwards

Becoming an ally

| liked the online format. Allowed more people the chance to be involved.
We are all learners. Go into things not Always being the knower.

Anti Racist Ally session

In the time of COVID 19 getting back to work and seeing everyone even if it was through
zoom.
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DATE
8/28/2020 10:15 AM

8/27/2020 6:55 PM
8/27/2020 12:56 PM
8/27/2020 12:53 PM
8/27/2020 12:42 PM
8/27/2020 12:09 PM
8/27/2020 11:42 AM
8/26/2020 6:04 PM
8/26/2020 5:42 PM

8/25/2020 12:47 PM
8/25/2020 12:20 PM
8/25/2020 10:22 AM
8/25/2020 10:12 AM
8/25/2020 9:55 AM
8/25/2020 9:37 AM

8/25/2020 9:36 AM
8/25/2020 9:33 AM
8/25/2020 9:32 AM
8/25/2020 9:04 AM
8/25/2020 9:03 AM
8/25/2020 9:03 AM



2020 Fall College-wide Duty Week 8/17 - 8/21, 2020 SurveyMonkey

Q6 As we begin planning for the next duty day in the spring, please note if
you are interested in the following sessions.

Answered: 42  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES

Assessment

Curriculum Development
Curriculum Revision
Co-curricular Assessment
HLC overview

Student Retention

Student Services
Teaching Strategies
Facilities and Finance
HR Topics

Educational Technology
Flipped Classrooms

Cultural Competence

Total Respondents: 42

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Curriculum Revision --> Transfer Pathways Options
2 Vary the presenters
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SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES
14.29%

21.43%
19.05%
7.14%

16.67%

42.86%

14.29%
66.67%
11.90%
16.67%
57.14%
30.95%

33.33%

DATE
8/28/2020 10:15 AM

8/25/2020 9:32 AM

18

28

24

13

14
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Q7 CTL leaders will be preparing their goals and reviewing the assessment
report from last year in terms of requests for further training as they plan
activities for the coming year. In what areas would you like to have training
or more information? Please provide your campus if appropriate so your
CTL leaders will know which campuses are interested in particular

trainings.

Answered: 14  Skipped: 30

# RESPONSES DATE
1 "Smart Screen" Technology Transfer Pathways Options 8/28/2020 10:15 AM
2 Technology in teaching 8/27/2020 11:15 PM
3 ?? 8/27/2020 12:56 PM
4 Im so new, CTL stands for ? 8/27/2020 12:53 PM
5 New and tips for D2L Worthington Campus 8/27/2020 12:42 PM
6 We need more cultural competency training at all campuses, but especially Jackson and 8/27/2020 12:09 PM
Granite Falls.
7 Pipestone 8/27/2020 11:45 AM
8 Honestly, helping students get ready for classes like a week in advance, pseo students 8/26/2020 6:04 PM
ordering book, learning their college emalil, etc. | have issues every year now. Pipestone
campus
9 | like when we have presenters on the newest ideas in training/teaching techniques that are 8/26/2020 5:42 PM
being used across campuses and beyond. Just imagine is no one had "invented" zoom mode
of corresponding.
10 Technology 8/25/2020 12:20 PM
11 More on OER 8/25/2020 9:55 AM
12 Zoom 8/25/2020 9:13 AM
13 Learning communities, team teaching- Worthington 8/25/2020 9:04 AM
14 N/A 8/25/2020 9:03 AM
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Q8 Are you willing to present on a topic at a CTL event or the next duty
day? (If you answer yes, please be sure to provide your name and topic.)

Answered: 37  Skipped: 7

Yes

No
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 13.51% 5
NoO 89.19% 33

Total Respondents: 37
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IF YES, PLEASE ENTER YOUR NAME AND WHAT YOU WOULD LIKE TO PRESENT ON. DATE

Mike Wesselink, "Smart Screen" Technology or Transfer Pathways Options 8/28/2020 10:15 AM
Not yet, hopefully in the future 8/26/2020 6:04 PM
| have helped in many CTL events - so if the topic is something that's new or that | have 8/26/2020 5:42 PM
access to, or can know enough about to share, I'll help.

Heidi T - Culturally responsive teaching, Using Microsoft Drive/365 for assignmets 8/25/2020 9:53 AM
Ron Schwint 8/25/2020 9:36 AM
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